PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Quercia	07/14/2008
Greg Galluccio	07/14/2008
Anthony Tufano	07/14/2008
Francisco Schapira	07/14/2008
Ruel Sarino	07/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
City:	Little Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12173171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)352-6111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-362-6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com
Correspondent Name: Weiss & Arons, LLP
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Weiss

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0948

500603179

OP \$40.00 1217

Total Attachments: 2 source=103-007_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=103-007_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0949

Attorney Docket No.: 103-007

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

"Assignee" shall include them: Assignor: Robert Quercia, 33 Homestead Ave., Garden City, NY 11530 Assignor: Greg Galluccio, 3 Sherry Lane, Hauppauge, NY 11788 Assignor: Anthony Tufano, 9 Carol Court, N. Massapequa, NY 11758 Assignor: Francisco Schapira, 779 Rockaway Ave, Valley Stream NY 11581 Assignor: Ruel Sarino, 134 Shore Road, Apt. A, Port Washington, NY 11050 Assignee: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. having an address at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362 This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent": [X] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on even date herewith, 2009, and entitled FLUORESCENT LAMP SUPPORT; or] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______, 2008, Serial No. : or _____, entitled _____ an issued United States patent, issued on ______, 2008, under United States Patent No. _____ Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Weiss & Arons, LLP, 1540 Route 202, Pomona, NY 10970, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document. TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S) First Assignor Signature STATE: New York
COUNTY: Zurene On this day of 2008, before me personally appeared Robert Quercia, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act GRACE P LORENTO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LO5004807 Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires -3-2010

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0950

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

A		Attorney Docket No.:	103 007
h Him		Attorney Docket No	103-007
Second Assignor Signature	7/14/08 Date	Greg Galluccio Name	
- I multiple	J		
COUNTY: June)ss:			
On this day of J., 2008	B, before me person	nally appeared Greg Galluccio, to me personally and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act	
and deed.	GRACE P LOI		
Notary Public Annual Mary	Notary Public - State NO. 01LO500	of New York	
Notary Public	Qualified in Quee y Commission Expire	ons County	
Winter www			
Carried a b	7/14/04 Date	Anthony Tufano Name	
Third Assignor Signature	Date	Name	
STATE: Review) COUNTY: Sieine)ss:			
On this 4 day of 29, 2008	, before me person	ally appeared Anthony Tufano, to me personally	
known, and who signed the foregoing instrume and deed.	GRACE	P LORENTO	
Jane P. Lours	Notary Public -	State of New York	
Notary Public	Qualified in	Queens County Expires <u>((교육학자)</u>	
	/ /		
Fourth Assignor Signature	7/14/08	Francisco Schapira Name	
STATE: Prew Jew)	pale	Name	
COUNTY Queen)ss:			
On this 42 day 22, 2008,	before me persona	lly appeared Francisco Schapira, to me personally	
known, and who signed the foregoing instrume and deed.	4 G	and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act	
Jane Lonero	4 N	ublic - State of New York O. 01L05004807	
Notary Public	My Commi	ed in Queens County ssion Expires /	
700	1 1		
(uel Jarmo	7/14/08	Ruel Sarino Name	-
Fifth Assignor Signature STATE: Rev (feel)	Date	Name	
COUNTY: Juens)ss:			
On this day day, 2008,	before me persona	ally appeared Ruel Sarino, to me personally known,	
and who signed the foregoing instrument in m	y presence, and du	ly acknowledged the same to be his free act and	
Dane P. Snew	GRACE P	LORENTO	
Notary Public		LORENTO tate of New York 5004807	
	Qualified in Quali	Leans County	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/25/2008 REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0951